
COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Finanza Aziendale / Finanza agevolata 

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

GIOVANNI AUGELLO - NAPOLI

GIOVANNI CAIAZZA  - SALERNO

ANDREA SCAVOLINI - PESARO URBINO

PRESIDENTE

EZIO MARIA REGGIANI - MILANO 

COMPONENTI 

ENRICO DELL'OGLIO - PALERMO

DOMENICO RANERI - AGRIGENTO 

ANTONIO SATURNO - NAPOLI 

MARIA LUCETTA RUSSOTTO - PRATO

GIUSEPPE MELI - NAPOLI 

GIUSEPPE FERRARO - NOLA



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Deontologia/Disciplina/Equo compenso

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

CLAUDIO ZAMBOTTO - ROMA

ANGELO DI LEVA - MILANO

ANDREA PAPINI - PISA

PRESIDENTE 

FRANCESCO IANNINI - ROMA

COMPONENTI 

ANTONIO BOCCIA - NOLA 

ANTONIETTA LATERRA - RAGUSA

MARIA CONCETTA CASTO - PALERMO

TOTI COTTONE - PALERMO

SALVO GERACI - SIRACUSA 



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Fiscale

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI 

ROSA ANNA PAOLINO - RAGUSA

ROBERTO PORTA - BIELLA

PRESIDENTE

GIUSEPPE AVANZATO - AGRIGENTO

COMPONENTI 

SALVATORE RUSSO - AGRIGENTO 

MARIO FUZZI - BOLOGNA 

FRANCESCO IANNINI - ROMA

MICHELE LO SARDO -NAPOLI 

EMILIA ALFIERI - NAPOLI

SILVIA SIMONETTI - LUCCA 



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Digitalizzazione/Intelligenza artificiale

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

GIOVANNI CAIAZZA  - SALERNO

ANDREA SCAVOLINI - PESARO URBINO

PRESIDENTE 

NICOLA SCIARRA - ROMA

COMPONENTI 

EMILIO TASCA - RAGUSA 

CARMELO LACARRUBBA - RAGUSA

GIOVANNI FRASCA - RAGUSA

CARMELO SANTAERA - RAGUSA

PASQUALE FERRARO - NOLA

VINCENZO DEL VECCHIO - NOLA

FERDINANDO COZZOLINO - NOLA

MARCO ALFANO - PALERMO

SERENA COSENTINO - PALERMO

MARCELLO DI MILIA - AVELLINO 



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Procedure concorsuali / Crisi d'impresa

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

ROSA ANNA PAOLINO - RAGUSA

PRESIDENTE

GIOVANNA SCIFO - RAGUSA

COMPONENTI 

DOMENICO RANERI - AGRIGENTO

GIUSEPPE CUTOLO - NOLA 

ROSSELLA MAGINI - FIRENZE

ANTONIO MOLTELO - NOLA

ENRICO DELL'OGLIO - PALERMO

TOTI COTTONE - PALERMO

MARIA LUIGIA VITAGLIANO - NAPOLI 

SILVIA SIMONETTI - LUCCA 

MARIA LUCETTA RUSSOTTO - PRATO

GIUSEPPE FERRARO - NOLA

GIOVANNI ABETE  - NOLA



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Interdisciplinare

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

ROBERTO PORTA - BIELLA

PRESIDENTE 

ANTONIETTA LATERRA - RAGUSA 

COMPONENTI 

STEFANIA DI MARTINO - RAGUSA 

ROBERTO CASTEGNARO - VICENZA 

ENRICO DE FUSCO - ROMA

ONOFRIO CASTIGLIONE - PALERMO

SALVO GERACI - SIRACUSA 



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Terzo settore/Sport

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

GIOVANNI AUGELLO - NAPOLI

GIOVANNA FLORIO - VERONA

ANDREA PAPINI - PISA 

PRESIDENTE

SIMONE BOSCHI - FIRENZE

COMPONENTI 

ANTONELLA CARATI - BOLOGNA

STEFANO CASONI - BOLOGNA

GIUSI CENEDESE - BIELLA

FABRIZIO BRUGNOLI - ROMA

FRANCESCO BIANCHERI - ROMA

GIOVANNI SANFILIPPO - PALERMO

TOTI COTTONE - PALERMO

MARIA LUCETTA RUSSOTTO - PRATO

GIUSEPPE FERRARO - NOLA



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Enti Locali

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

ALESSANDRO BETTARINI 

PRESIDENTE 

ANTONIO D'ANGELO- NAPOLI NORD

COMPONENTI 

ANTONIO MARTORIELLO - AGRIGENTO 

GIANCARLO GALLI - LIVORNO

FABIO CAROLINI - ROMA

DOMENICO MOLISSO - NOLA 

ANNA ARCOPINTO - NOLA

PASQUALE FERRARO - NOLA

VINCENZO DEL VECCHIO - NOLA

MAURO NICOLO' GAGLIARDO - PALERMO

MICHELE ABBATE - PALERMO 

FABIO TURTURICI - PALERMO

ERMINI DANIELA - FIRENZE 

GIUSEPPE EDOARDO TOTO - AGRIGENTO 



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Contenzioso Tributario

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

MAURO GALLUCCIO - NAPOLI NORD

PRESIDENTE 

IVANO TARQUINI - SIRACUSA

COMPONENTI 

GIUSEPPE AVANZATO - AGRIGENTO

GIUSEPPE PORCARO - NOLA

GIUSEPPE CUTOLO - NOLA

FERDINANDO COZZOLINO - NOLA

DANIELE BRUNELLI - FIRENZE

DOMENICO RANERI - AGRIGENTO 

GIUSEPPE EDOARDO TOTO - AGRIGENTO 



COMMISSIONI ANC 2024 - 2028

Lavoro

CONSIGLIERI DELEGATI

LOREDANA LESTO - PALERMO 

ANDREA PAPINI - PISA 

PRESIDENTE 

MAURO DE SANTIS - SALERNO

COMPONENTI 

DOMENICO MOLISSO - NOLA 

ANNA ARCOPINTO - NOLA 

SERENA COSENTINO - PALERMO

GRAZIANO VEZZONI - LUCCA 

GAIA DAVINI - LUCCA

GIUSEPPE FERRARO - NOLA 

GIUSEPPE FERRARO - NOLA 


